LAKIREDDY BALI REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (Autonomous)



(Accredited By NAAC and NBA, **ISO** 9001:2015 Certified Institution Affiliated to JNTUK)

Milli anter siterien

<u>NSS UNIT</u>

Programme Name : Independence day Celebrations Dates of the Program: 14-8-2019, 15-8-2019 Venue: LBRCE Campus and JNTU Kakinada Brief Report

"Independence Day Celebrations" for the year 2019 was conducted by the NSS Unit, in LBRCE on 15th August, 2019. This programme was planned in a way to hoist our national flag, match fast by NCC cadets and security, and messages from the management for developing our country along with reminding us of the sacrifices of our national leaders and ended with national anthem. NSS Volunteers decorated the stage on 14-08-2019 and 15-08-2019. The programme was initiated ceremoniously with an insightful speech about our responsibility towards society by Dr.K.Appa Rao, the Principal of LBRCE. Sri.L.Jaya Prakash Reddy, Co-Chairman addressed the gathering and highlighted the freedom fighters struggles towards independence.

Sri.L.Prasada Reddy, Vice- Chairman delivered the speech about independence moments. Sri.G.Srinivasa Reddy, President-LBRCT, faculty, staff members and students are attended to the program.

NSS Volunteers are also participated in Independence Day Celebrations at JNTU Kakinada. NSS Volunteers represented LBRCE College in the march fast at JNTU Kakinada. Several competitions were conducted on this topic and prizes were distributed. The volunteers along with Dr.P.Ashok Reddy, Programme Officer, NSS Unit, LBRCE and a few faculties were responsible for organizing this event successfully.

Snap Shots of the Program



Guests of the Program

Attendees of the Program saluting to the National Flag



Sri.L.Jaya Prakash Reddy, Co- Chairman haoisting the National Flag and distributing the prizes



NCC Cadets Saluting to the National Flag



NCC Cadets with Guests of the Program



NSS Volunteers participation in Independence Day Celebrations at JNTU Kakinada with Vice Chancellor Sir distributing certificates to the volunteers

(Dr.P. ASHOK REDDY) NSS Program Officer (Dr.K.APPA RAO) Principal